TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intervideo, Inc.		08/27/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corel Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Carling Avenue
City:	Ottawa, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1Z8R7
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2331993	INTERVIDEO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)238-8775

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6132382022
Email: tklotz@perlaw.ca
Correspondent Name: Trevor C. Klotz

Address Line 1: 1400-340 Albert Street

Address Line 4: Ottawa, ON, CANADA K1R0A5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CREL-039TCA

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900157383

TRADEMARK REEL: 004169 FRAME: 0581 OF \$40.00 2331993

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trevor C. Klotz		
Signature:	/Trevor C. Klotz/		
Date:	03/18/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=CERT OF MERGER FROM INTERVIDEO, INC TO COREL INC#page1.tif source=CERT OF MERGER FROM INTERVIDEO, INC TO COREL INC#page2.tif source=CERT OF MERGER FROM INTERVIDEO, INC TO COREL INC#page3.tif			



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INTERVIDEO, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "COREL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "COREL INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

26157**4**5 8100M 070959039



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5955748

DATE: 08-27-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 08/27/2007 FILED 11:30 AM 08/27/2007 SRV 070959039 - 2615745 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Doundersigned corporation executed the following C	claware General Corporation Law, the Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation i	S COREL INC.
	and the name of the corporation being
merged into this surviving corporation is INTER	VIDEO, INC.
	•
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been a and acknowledged by each of the constituent corp	pproved, adopted, certified, executed porations.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation	is COREL INC.
	a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation o Certificate of Incorporation.	f the surviving corporation shall be its
FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on S	
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at	
Ottawa, Ontario Canada	, the place of business
of the surviving corporation.	
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Me corporation on request, without cost, to any stock	rger will be furnished by the surviving holder of the constituent corporations.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving cor	poration has caused this certificate to be
signed by an authorized officer, the 24th 2007	day of August ,A.D.,
Ву:	Calif
	Authorized Officer
Name: Ch	ristopher DiFrancesco
	Print or Type
Title: Sec	cretary

I, Christopher DiFrancesco, Secretary of INTERVIDEO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certify, as Secretary of said corporation, that the Agreement of Merger to which this certificate is attached, after having been duly signed on behalf of said corporation by an authorized officer of INTERVIDEO, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, was duly consented to in writing by the sole stockholder of INTERVIDEO, INC., and that thereby the Agreement of Merger was duly adopted by the sole stockholder of said INTERVIDEO, INC., and a duly adopted agreement of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand on behalf of said INTERVIDEO, INC. on this 24th day of August, 2007.

BY:

RECORDED: 03/18/2010

Christopher DiFrancesco, Secretary